502733964 03/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2780570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWTON N. VERNER	03/20/2014
STEPHEN J. BLUMENKRANZ	03/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1266 KIFER ROAD BLDG. 108
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14181541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)523-6845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 408-523-2129

Email: patent.group@intusurg.com

Correspondent Name: INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC.

Address Line 1: 1266 KIFER ROAD BLDG. 108
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOCKET NUMBER: ISRG04400/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA DOHENY	
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Doheny/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFB 1 63)	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ISRG04400_assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032501 FRAME: 0654

502733964

and regions; and I/we request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Signature:	Witnessed by:
	MASUL
Lawton N. VERNER 3/20/20/4	
Date	Mark A. Salada
	Print Name
Signature:	Witnessed by: //
Igh & Bluby	Lay Heller
Steph®n J. BUJMENKRANZ 🧷 🔍	/ * 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
7-70-7014	

2 of 2

Attorney Docket No. Application No.

RECORDED: 03/21/2014

Date